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SHAHED MAJOR HARMINDERPAL SINGH (ShauryA ChakrA) GOYERNENI COLLEGE, SAHIBZADA AJIT SINCuNho. 

Phone No. 0172-2225 1 64 C-mail ID: principal. gcmohali@gmail.com 

To 
The Principal, 
SMHS Government College 
SAS Nagar, Mohali 

Subject: 30 Hour Skill-Development Course on Clay Modelling 

Respected Madam, 
As suggested by the IQAC, we plan to conduct a 30-hour skill 

development program in the Postgraduate Department of Fine Arts. Kindly allow us to invite 

a resource person. The course shall be conducted during college hours. Kindly grant us 

permission to do so. 

Thanking You, 

Hetj4. 

Qau- I7- Selet- o| 
Yours sincerely, 

Principal SMHS Govt. College 

Sahibzada Ajit Singh 
Nagar 



SHAHEED MAJOR HARMINDERPAL SINGH (Shauwya Chakra) GOVERNMENTCOLLEGE, SAHIBZADA AJIT SINGHNC 

c-nail ID: principal. gcmohali@ gnail.com 

Course Outline and Purpose: 

The course shall include a basic introduction to: 

2. 

3. 

4. 

Sr. No. Date 

5 

6. 

Purpose: 

Introduction to Clay Modelling Fundamentals 
Method and Materials (Earthen Clay) 

Techniques 
Face Structure and Body Structure 
Relief Work and Three-dimensional Work 

02-10-2021 

04-10-2021 

05-10-2021 

06-10-2021 

07-10-2021 

Phone No. 0172-2225 1 64 

08-10-2021 

Activity 

About Clay Modelling 
Method and Materials 

Techniques 
Face Structure and Body Structure 

Relief Work and Three-dimensional Work 

Presentation and Showcasing 

Duration 
One week 

(Hours) 
S hrs. 

5 hrs. 

5 hrs. 

5 hrs. 
5 hrs. 
5 hrs. 

The sculpting in clay modeling helps translate an artist's vision into tangible reality. When the 

students work with clay, they learn about the volume and structure of different objects and 

shapes. The use of different tools for blending, sculpting, thinning, texturing. poking, seraping, 

and cutting allows them to understand the tactility of the material, and they are introduced to 

new materials. The trial-and-error method helps develop the students thinking and motor skills. 

Additionally, working with clay allows students to explore their Creativity and experiment with 

different techniques. They can learn how to manipulate the clay to create various textures and 

forms, fostering their artistic expression. Moreover, the hands-on experience of sculpting in 

clay helps students develop a deeper understanding of spatial relationships and proportions, 

enhancing their ability to visually represent objects in three dimensions. 



SHAHEED MAJOR HARMNDERPAL SINGH (Shaurya Chakra) GOVERNMENT COLLEGE, SAHIBZADA AJIT SINGH NAGAR 

H-6, HfJHH rfs fifu za1d �at-160056 e-mail ID: principal.gcmohali@ gnail.com 

Course Outline and Purpose: 

The course shall include a basic introduetion to: 

1. 

2. 

3 

4. 

Sr. No. Date 

5 

6. 

Purpose: 

Introduction to Clay Modelling Fundamentals 
Method and Materials (Earthcn Clay) 
Techniqucs 
Face Structure and Body Structure 
Relief Work and Three-dímensional Work 

02-10-2021 
04-10-2021 

05-10-202 1 
06-10-2021 

Phone No. 0172-2225 1 64 

07-10-2021 

08-10-2021 

Activity 

About Clay Modelling 
Method and Materials 

Techniques 
Face Structure and Body Structure 
Relief Work and Three-dimensional Work 

Presentation and Showcasing 

Duration 
One week 

(Hours) 
5 hrs. 

5 hrs. 

5 hrs. 

5 hrs. 

5 hrs. 
5 hrs. 

The sculpting in ciay modeling hclps translate an artist's vision into tangible reality. When the 

students work with clay, they learn about the volume and structure of different objects and 

shapes. The use of different tools for blending, sculpting, thinning, texturing, poking, scraping, 

and cutting allows them to understand the tactility of the material, and they are introduced to 

new materials. The trial-and-error method helps develop the students thinking and motor skills. 

Additionally, working with clay allows students to explore their creativity and experiment with 

different techniques. They can learn how to manipulate the clay to create various textures and 

forms, fostering their artistic expression. Moreover, the hands-on experience of sculpting in 

clay helps students develop a deeper understanding of spatial relationships and proportions, 

enhancing their ability to visually represent objects in three dimensions. 



SHAHEED MAJOR HARMINDERPAL SINGH (Shaurya Chakra) GOVERIENT COLLEGE, SAHIBZADA AJIT INGH Nson 

c-mail ID: principal.gemohali@ gmail. com Phone No. 0172-2225164 

Course: 30-Hour Clay Modelling Skill Development (One Week) 

by Resource Person- Mr. Narendra Singh, Tricity Artist 

Day 1: Introduction to Clay Modelling Fundamentals (5 hours) 

Understanding different types of clay 
Exploring various tools and their uses 
Setting up a workspace and preparing clay 

Day 2: Method and Materials (Earthen Clay) (5 hours) 

Sculpting from Imagination 
Developing creativity and originality in sculpting 
Emphasizing personal style and artistic expression 

Day 3: Techniques (5 hours) 

Incorporating other materials like wood, metal, or fabric 
Exploring the balance between clay and other materials 

Day 4: Face Structure and Body Structure (5 hours) Relief Work 

Understanding proportions and anatomy 
Creating a simple human bust or animal sculpture 
Focus on sculpting facial features and expressions 

Day 5: Relief Work and Three dimensional work (5 hours) 

Surface Texture and Detailing: adding texture using tools, found objects, and natural 
materials 

Experimenting with imprinting, carving, and incising 
Creating a unique character or abstract sculpture 
Pinch technique: Creating simple forms 
Coil technique: Building cylindrical and sculptural forms 
Slab technique: Constructing flat and angular shapes 

Day 6: Presentation and Showcasing (5 hours) 

Reviewing and critiquing your own sculptures 
Making necessary adjustments and refinements 
Showcasing your work to peers and receiving feedback Principa! SMHS Gos 

Sahibzada Ajit Sirgh Naga 



SHAHEED MAJOR HARMINDERPAL SINGH (Shaurya Chakra) GOVERNMENT COLLEGE, SAHIBZADA AJIT SINGH NAONn 
Phone No. 0172-222S 164 c-mail ID: principal.gemohali@ gmail.com 

Outcome: 

By the end of this 30-hour course. participants should have a solid foundation in clay modeling techniques, an understanding of the concepts, and a portfolio of their own clay sculptures. The pacing and content was adjusted based on the participants' progress and the availability of materials and resources. 

Mr. Narendra Singh giving the demonstration to the Students 





SHAHEED MAJOR HARMINDERPAL SINGH (Shaurya Chakra) GOVERNMENT 

Sr. No. 
7 

8 

9 

10. 

11. 
12. 
13. 
14. 

15. 
16. 

17. 

18 

19. 
20. 

21. 

22. 

23. 

24. 

25. 

26. 

27. 

28. 

29. 

30. 

31. 

32. 

33. 

34. 

35. 

36. 

37. 

38. 
39. 

40 

41 

42. 

43. 

44. 

45. 

46. 

47. 

48. 

49. 
50. 

51. 
52 

53. 

Roll No. 
1227 

1237 

1242 

1243 

1246 

1248 

1257 

1259 

1261 

1262 

1263 

1265 

1266 

3151 

3152 

3153 

3154 

3155 

3156 

3157 

3158 

3159 

3160 

3161 

3162 

2503 

2543 

2554 

2562 

2568 

2572 
2577 
2586 

2595 

2596 

2601 

2614 

2617 

2629 

2634 

2637 

2655 

2661 

2667 

2679 

2685 

2704 

Phone No. 0172-2225 164 

Name of The Student 
GURDEEP SINGH 

KARANVEER SINGH 
RANDEEP SINGH 

HARMANPREET KAUR 
KIRANJEET KAUR 
JASPREET SINGH 
GURPREET SINGH 
AMANDEEP KAUR 

HARSHPREET SINGH 
SIMRANPREET SINGH 

AMANJOT SINGH 
ANMOL SINGH 

KAMAUEET SINGH 
KULWINDER KAUR 
PARAMJEET KAUR 

JAGDEEP KAUR 

RAJINDER KAUR 
GAGANDEEP KAUR 

AJAY KUMAR 

GAYATRI MUNDAY 

GURWINDER SINGH 
GURDEEP SINGH 

ANMOL KAUR 
SUMAN KASHYAP 

GARIMA KAUR 
HARMANDEEP SINGH MUNDI 

JAGJIT SINGH 

RAVI KUMAR 
NISHANT VERMA 

GURKAIM SINGH 

GORI 

KULVIR SINGH 

COLLEGE, SAHIBZADA AJIT SINGH NAGAR 
c-mail ID: principal.gemohali@ gmail.com 

DAVINDER SINGH 

DILPREET KAUR 

SHEWANI 
ANMOL SANDHU 

HARINDERPAL SHARMA 
PINKY 

GURWINDER SINGH 
MANPREET KAUR 
SIMRANJIT KAUR 

BAUEET KAUR 

SIMRANJIT KAUR 

RAMANDEEP SINGH 
AVISHEK 

RANJANA SHARMA 
SURAJ KUMAR 

Princips! SMHS Go, oiege 



SHAHEED MAJOR HARMINDERPAL SINGH (Shaurya Chakra) GOVERNMENT COLLEGE, SAHIBZADA AJIT SINGH NAGAR 

78. 

79. 

73 

75. 

80. 

74. 

72. 

81. 

82. 

83. 

85. 

84. 

89. 

71. 

87. 

90. 

88. 

86. 

92. 

70. 

91. 

94. 

95. 

97. 

93. 

96. 

98. 

99. 

65 

77. 

68. 

76. 

69. 

61. 

64. 

59. 

62. 

57 

63. 

56. 

58. 

66. 
67. 

55. 
54. 

60. 

2783 

2770 

2788 

2765 

2802 

2750 
2756 

2767 

2814 

2727 
2736 

2819 

2712 

2821 

2007 

2711 

2019 

2020 

2022 

2050 

2056 
2075 

2080 

2087 

2094 

2096 

2125 

2127 

2132 

2137 

2140 

2147 

2157 

2159 

2189 

2210 

2213 

2215 

2237 

2239 

2245 

2242 

2251 

2252 

1242 

1243 

Phone No. 0172-222$ 1 64 

SUNIL KUMAR 
HARMANPREET SINGH 

HARPREET KAUR 
NIKHIL KUMAR KAUSHIK 

TARANDEEP SINGH 
SANGRAM SINGH CHAUHAN 

ADITYA SHARMA 
MANAVJOT SINGH 
DAVINDER SINGH 

SUNNY 
SUKHCHAIN SINGH 

AJAY RANA 

KAMALPREET SINGH 
KIRANDEEP KAUR 

AARZO 

SUDEEP KUMAR DIGAL 
DARVINDER SINGH 
KARANBIR SINGH 
TARANJOT SINGH 

ANUBHAV BANSAL 
DILSHARANPREET SINGH 

DEEPAK 

NITIN MOHAN 

HARMANJODH SINGH 
HARJASPREET KAUR 

SOURA 
SUKHWINDER KAUR 

PRINJAY 

JOBANPREET SINGH 

RAMANPREET KAUR 

PARAMPREET SINGH 

TEJVEER SINGH 

HARSH KUMAR 

JOGINDER SINGH 

AMARPREET KAUR 

GURCHARAN SINGH 

MANDEEP SINGH 

GURKIRAT SINGH 

DHARAMPREET SINGH 

JASHANPREET SINGH 

PARVINDER SINGH 

BALWINDER SINGH 

SIMRANJEET SINGH 

ROHAN SEHGAL 
RANDEEP SINGH 

HARMANPREET KAUR 

C-nail ID: principal.gemohali@gnail .com 

Princip 
SMHS G 
Sahib>ars 



SHAHEED MAJOR HARMINDERPAL sINGH (Shaurya Chakra) GOVERNMENT COLLEGE, SAHIBZADA AIrr cvoe 

c-mail ID: principal.gemohali@ gmail.com 
Out of the above 2 Students were short-listed to compete in the Zonal Youth and Heritage 
Festival in Doaba College of Education, Ghataur (Mohali) 16.10. 2021l to 19.10.2021 

Sr. no 

2. 

Name 

Ranjeet Singh 

Add Entry 

-Select 

Amandeep Kaur 

Item Names 

Miti De khidone 

Student Name Amanput kaws 

100KB) 

Date of Birth 7- 08-9002. 

DD MM 

College Roll No. o024 

Permanent Address 

Youth Welfare Department 
Punjabi University, Patiala 

Note: Attach Photocopy of Adhaar Card and Matric Certificate along this I 
Adhaar Card No. 

YYYY 

Metricl10+2 Passing Year 202| 

Phone No. 7009973 629 

Phone No. 0172-2225 1 64 

YOUTH WÊLEARE DCPARTAtENT, PuNJAQI UNVERSIty BATA A 

wwwyushwcharepup.oxg'addentry.ospx 

Item Name 

Brago Hayjna 

Choose File No file chosen 

Clay Modeling 

Mitti De Khidone 

Class BA 1s 

Father Name Malkit singu 
Choose File 

Graduation Passing Year 

Male/Female 
-Selec v 

Photo Upload (Maximum Photo Size can be How many times you are 

Adhaar Card 
Attachment 

Class 

Registration Noup2| 2|46318|6935 

participating? 
-Sele v 

MAI 

BAI 

Email ld Kauwamano932gmailcon 

COVID-19 Vaccine Certificate Attachment Metric Certificate Attachment 

Princkba! 

Position 

First 

First 

SMHS Gc h. Tc'oge 
Sahibzada jit Singh Nagr 



SHAHEED MAJOR HARMINDERPAL SINGH (Shaurya Chakra) GOVERNMENT COLLEGE, SAHIBZADA AJIT SINGH NAGAR 

10 

3 

15 

Sr. NANII: OF 11: 
No STUDENT 

18 
19 

| 20 

SOPAR. FATEHGARN SAHID ZONAL YOUTH AND FOLK FESTIVAL OP PUNJAR 
UNIVERSITY, PATIALA, 2021-2022 (16-19 October 2021) 

NAME OE TEAM INCIIARGECONVENER: D Muni Nandlni Shuurma roR ITEM Fne Arts, Mitti de 

Khilone, Short Film REFRESIMENT OUT OF P'TA FUND, REIIEARSAL, DATES 03 1o 14 Oct 2021 

EOR 12 DAYS AND FINAL PERFORMANCE ON_6" 17"nd 19"etoher 2021 FOR 01 DAY 

RIEARSALS CLASS ROLL. NO. SIGNATURE 

(RATE x 0F STUDENT 

RANJEE:T SINGH 

SMHS GOVERNMENT COLLEGE, SAS NAGAR (MOMAL) 

DOABA COLLEGE OF EIDUCATION, GIUATOUR (SAS NAGAR) 

URTEJ SINGH 

TRINJAY 

ULWINDER KADR 
WAY KLUMAR 
SAGANDEEP KAUR 

SANGRAAM SINGH 
LAKIIWNDER KAUR 
GURWINDER SINGH 
ANMOL, NAUR 

NISHANT 

17 AHUSHPREET SINGH 

PARANITREET SINGH 
TARANIOT SINGH 
AMANPREET KAUR 

SINIRANJEET KAUR 
HARMANPREET SINGH 

OGINDER 
ADITYA SHARMA 

SURAJ 
HARA1ANJODH SINGH 

MAI 
3AI 

MA 1 
MA II 
MA II 
BA I 
BA II) 

MAI 
MA II 
MA II 

BA II 
BA I 
BA I 

BA I 
BA 

BA III 
BA 

BA II 
BA II 
BA II! 
BA II 

TOTAL (in Rupees) 

221579102004 
1215790410105 

3ISI 
3156 
3155 

2127 

Signature of CAER COMMITTEE 

2756 
221579102002 

3158 
3160 

2115 
2140 

2022 

Phone No. 0172-2225 164 

1215790410024 
1215790410291 

2503 
2285 
2767 
2159 
2704 
2087 

DAYS)=TOTAI. 

60°12 720 
60°12= 720 

60°12- 720 
6012= 720 

60*12-720 
60*12= 720 
60*12= 720 
6012 720 

60*12=720 
60*12- 720 
60°12= 720 
60*12= 720 
60 o0"12=720 

60°12- 720 
60*12= 720 
60°12= 720 
60°12= 720 

60°12= 720 

60*12= 720 
60*12= 720 
60*12 720 

1S.120.00 

INAL, 
PRIOI(MANCE 

(RATE X 
DAYS)OTAL. 

I(O0 100 

100°I J00 

J0002 200 
J0092 = 200 

100°2 -200 
1001 = 100 

100°1 I00 
100°= 100 

J00i = 100 

100°1 = 100 

e-mail ID: principal.genohali@ gnail.con 

10042 200 

1.500.00 

TOLAL 

Principal 

WLASALS 

FINAL 
PHREOKMANCI 

8200.00) 
120.(0 
720.00 
W20).00 
720.00 
920.00 
920.(0) 
720.00 
920.00 

820.00 

820.00 Anmal Ayd 

820,00Nibarn 
720.00 
820.00 
720.00 
720.00 
820.00 
920.00 
720.00 
720.00 
720.00 

16.620.00 

oaadnpka 
arigh 
arwind 

Certified that the refreshment of Rs. 16,620/- Rupees Sixteen Thousand Six Hundred Twenty only 

was given to the students for rehearsals @Rs.60/- per day per head and @ Rs. 100/- per head for one 

day on final performanc,. 

princa 

Hurnbudmo 
khuahhut 
Adifya 



NOTICE 

DEPARTMENT OF FINE ARTS 

'CLAY MODELLING' (A 30 HOUR SKILL DEVELOPMENT PROGRAMME) 

NOTICE FOR TEST 

(30 HOUR ALL THE STUDENTS OF CLAY MODELLING ART 

PROGRAMME ) ARE INFORMED THAT THE FINAL TEST IS GOING TO 

BE HELD ON 08.10.2021 AT 9:45 a.m. to 11:45 a.m.. ALL STUDENTS 

WILL BE GIVEN PARTICIPATING CERTIFICATES WHO APPEAR IN EXAM. 

COURSE �OORDINATOR HOB 

Princlpal 
SMHS Gov. Co"oge 
SanippiNipah Nagàr 



TEST 

3. Execution 

'CLAY MODELLING ART' 

THE FOLLOWING ASPECTS WILL BE EVALUATED 

4. Texture 

(A 30 HOUR SKILL DEVELOPMENT PROGRAMME) 

1. Conceptualization and planning 

5. Overall Effect 

TOPIC: A FIGURE IN ACTION 

2. Use of Imagination and Creativity 

SA4S Gc: 
Sahibzada 4 



RESULT OF cLAY MODELLING ( 30 HOUR SKILL DEVWLOPMENT PROGRAMME) 

. 

10 

11 

12 

:13 

14 

18 

-19 

7 

9 

i23 

-25 

27 

-26 

3152 PARAMJEET KAUR 
164- 3153 JAGDEEP KAUR 
173154 

30 

31 

32 

204.-3157 

33 

;21-3158 

34 

22- 3159 

'35 

1237 KARANVEER SINGH 
1242 

36 
37 

24- 3161 

1246 KIRANJEET KAUR 

1248 JASPREET SINGH 
1257 GURPREET SINGH 

1259 AMANDEEP KAUR 

.... 

1261 HARSHPREET SINGH 
1262 SIMRANPREET SINGH 

. . 

1263 AMANJOT SINGH 
1265 ANMOL SINGH 
1266 KAMAL0EET SINGH 

3155 

28 2554 

3151 KULWINDER KAUR 

3156 

GURDEEP SINGHI 

-3160 

RANDEEP SINGH 

HARMANPREET KAUR 

3162 

2503 

2543 

RAJINDER KAUR 
GAGANDEEP KAUR 

2595 

AJAY KUMAR 

29: 2562 NISHANT VERMA 

GAYATRI MUNDAY 

2601. 

GURWINDER SINGH 
GURDEEP SINGH 
ANMOLKAUR 

SUMAN KASHYAP 
GARIMA KÁUR 
HARMANDEEP SINGH 

MUNDI! 
JAGJIT SINGH 
RAVI KäMAR 

2568 GURKAIM SINGH 
2572 GORI 
2.577 KULVIR SINGH 
2586 | DAVINDER S0NGH 

DILPREET KAUR 
2596 | SHEWANI 

ANMOL SANDHU 
2614 HARINDERPAL SHARMA 

BAI 

BAI 
BAI 

BAI 
BAI 

BAI 

BAI 

BAI 

BAI 

BAI 

BA1 

BA1 

BA1 

MAI 

MA1 ! 

MAI 

MAI 

MA1 

MAI 

MAI ! 

MA1 

MA1 

MAI 

MAI 

BA3 

BA3 
BA3 

BA3 
BA3 

MAI A+ 

BA3 

BA3 
BA3 

BA3 

A 

BA3 

A 

BA3 

<<<<<G|GGC 

A 

A 

A 

A 

A 

A 

A 

A 

A+ 

A 

A+ 

A 

A 

A 

A+ 

A+ 

A+ 

A+ 

A 

A 

BA3 A 

At 

A 

A 

A 

A+ 

A . 

B 

A+ 

A 

A 



35 

. 

36 

37 

:38 

39 
40 

41 

42 

44 

46 

47 

48 
49 

432661 

52 
53 

55 

45: 2679 AVISHEK 

58 
59 
60 

2596 SHEWANI 

61 

2601 ANMOL SANDHU 
2614 HARINDERPAL SHARMA 

50. 2727 

63 

2617| PINKY 

512736 

641 

2629 GURWINDER SINGH 

65 

2634 

66 

.67 

2637 
2655 

-68 

54 2765 

2685 

S61 2770 

2704 

57 2783 

2667 RAMANDEEP SINGH 

2711 

2750 

2756 

2767 

2712 HARMANPREET SINGH 

MANPREET KAUR 
SIMRANJIT KAUR 
BALJEET KAUR 
SIMRANJIT KAUR 

RANJANA SHARMA 
SURAJ KUMAR 
SUNIL KUMAR 

2056 

HARPREET KAUR 
NIKHIL KUMAR KAUSHIK 
TARANDEEP SINGH 

72 2094 

SANGR¬M SINGH 
CHAUHÀN 
ADITYA SHARMA 

621.. 2821 AARZO 

MANAVJOT SINGH 
DAVINDER, SINGH 

2788 SUKHCHAIN SINGH 
SUNNY 

2802 AJAY RANA 
2814| KAMALPREET' SINGH 

2819 KIRANDEEP KAUR 

2007 SUDEEP KUMAR DIGAL 

2019 
2020 1 KARANBIR SINGH 

DARVINDER SINGH 

2022 TARANJOT SINGH 
2050 ANUBHA V BANSAL 

DILSHARANPREET SINGH 
694: 2075 DEEPAK 
704 2080 NITIN MOHAN 
7142087 HARMANJODH SINGH 

HARJASPREET KAUR 
734 209% SOURAV 

BA3 
BA3 

BA3 

BA3 

BA3 

BA3 

BA3 

BA3 

BA3 

BA3 

BA3 

BA3 
BA3 

BA3 

BA3 

BA3 

BA3 
BA3 

|BA3 
BA3 

BA3 

BA3 

BA3 

BA3 

BA3 

BA3 

BA2 | 

BA2 

BA2 

BA2 

BA2 

BA2 

BA2 

BA2 

BA2 

BA2 

BA2 

BA2 

A+ 

A 

A 

A 

A+ 

A 

BA3 A 

A 

A 

B+ 

A 

A 

A 

A 
B 

A 

A 

A 

A+ 

A+ 

A 

Bt 

A 

A 

A 

A 

A 

A 

A 

A 

A 

A+ 
B+ 



SUKHWÊNDER KAUR 
PRINJA Ý 
JOBANPREET SINGH 
RAMANPREET KAUR 
PARAMPREET SINGH 
TEJVEER SINGH 
HARSHKUMAR 

JOGINDER SINGH 
AMARPREET KAUR 
GURCHÀRAN SINGH 
MANDEEP SINGH 
GURKIRAT SINGH 

DHARAMPREET SINGH 

JASHANPREET SINGH 
PARVINDER SINGH 

BALWINDER SINGH 
SIMRANJEET: SINGH 

ROHAN SEHGAL 

BA2 

BA2 
BA2 

BA2 

BA2 

BA2 

BA2 

BA2 

BA2 

BA2 

BA2 

BA2 

BA2 

BA2 

BA2 

BA2 

BA2 

BA2 

A+ 
A+ 

A+ 

A 

1<<< <<<<<<< A+ 

A 

A 

A+ 

A+ 

A+ 

A 

B+ 

A 

A 

A 

A 

Principal SMHS Goytu ?ne 
SahibzadaAji Singh Nagar 



Shaheed 
lajor 

Harminderpal. Singh Boot. dnllege,Suhibzuda, Ajit ~inghNagur (Mahali) 
Certified that Mr./Ms 

Class MA 
Name of Course Completed 

Duraton of Course 30 houS 

Course Co-Ordinator 

CERTIFICATE 

Father's Name 
Roll No 3153 

Klay Molelling 
Hnjit Singh 

Grade/Marks Awarded A+ 

Drincipal SMUS Go, Caliege 

ahh72'n hit Singh Nagar 

Principal 



Siaheed 
Mnjor 

Harmindermyul Siualh Hobt. College,Sahibzuda A# s 
Singh Nagr (Mohuli) 

Certified that Mr./Ms 

Class MAL 
Gagandeep fau Fathers Nane 

Course Co-Ordinator 

CERTIFICATE 

Name of Course Completed CLAy Modelling 
Duraton of Course 30 hOUs hours 

Roll No 

Clay 
3155 

Grade/Marks Awarded 

alveer Singh 

Principal SMHS Govt. College 

Sahibzada Ajit Singh Nagar 

nepal 
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